SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 41 (BURNABY)
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Page 29

NOTE 25 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT – CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY

On July 1, 2022 the School District adopted Canadian public sector accounting standard PS 3280
Asset Retirement Obligations. This new standard addresses the recognition, measurement,
presentation and disclosure of legal obligations associated with the retirement of certain tangible
capital assets such as asbestos removal in buildings that will undergo major renovation or demolition
in the future (see Note 24). This standard was adopted using the modified retroactive approach which
results in the restatement of the comparative information as at the year ended June 30, 2022

The impact of the prior period adjustment on the June 30, 2022 comparative amounts is as follows:

As Previously
Reported

Increase /

(Decrease)
As

Restated

Asset Retirement Obligations (liability) $   -  $ 16,261,517  $ 16,261,517
Tangible Capital Assets - cost -  16,261,517  16,261,517
Tangible Capital Assets – accumulated

amortization -   16,107,212   16,107,212
Operations & Maintenance Expense –

Asset amortization 9,930,214   23,904   9,954,118
Accumulated Surplus – Invested in

Capital Assets, June 30, 2022 $ 167,833,817 $ 16,107,212 $ 183,941,029

Schedule 1 (Unaudited)

2023 2022
Operating Special Purpose Capital Actual Actual

Fund Fund Fund (Restated - Note 25)
$ $ $ $ $

Accumulated Surplus (Deficit), beginning of year 10,929,670   25,000   86,186,953   97,141,623   95,182,116
Prior Period Adjustments (16,083,309)

Accumulated Surplus (Deficit), beginning of year, as restated 10,929,670   25,000   86,186,953   97,141,623   79,098,807

Changes for the year

Surplus (Deficit) for the year 4,548,414   124,170   12,327,683   17,000,267   18,042,816
Interfund Transfers

Tangible Capital Assets Purchased (32,510)   (124,170)   156,680   -

Local Capital (6,577,000)   6,577,000   -

Net Changes for the year (2,061,096)   -   19,061,363   17,000,267   18,042,816

Accumulated Surplus (Deficit), end of year - Statement 2 8,868,574   25,000   105,248,316   114,141,890   97,141,623

School District No. 41 (Burnaby)
Schedule of Changes in Accumulated Surplus (Deficit) by Fund
Year Ended June 30, 2023

Version: 7608-6862-4880

 September 20, 2023  16:20 Page 30

Schedule 2 (Unaudited)

2023 2023 2022
Budget Actual Actual
(Note 19) (Restated - Note 25)

$ $ $
Revenues

Provincial Grants
Ministry of Education and Child Care 261,815,364   262,678,744   239,762,295
Other 126,500   201,070   283,800

Tuition 22,848,156   21,436,180   21,573,116
Other Revenue 495,730   7,873,293   973,432
Rentals and Leases 787,685   901,200   513,274